The Aeronix Gigabit Ethernet Switch (GES) NXT-28 is a fully manageable, MIL-Qualified 28-Port Ethernet Switch/Router equipped with four 10G
BASE-T ports and twenty-four 1G BASE-T ports. It is designed for use in highly rugged commercial, industrial, and military applications that require
ultra-high data transfer rates in a self-contained ruggedized package resistant to environmental effects. The GES-NXT-28 is certified to both military
airborne and ground-based platforms making it ready to use for any environment. The unit has very low radiated emissions, surpassing all vehicle
EMI/EMC requirements, particularly important to avoid for interference of radio communications such as SINGCARS. The rugged design requires no
forced air or conductive cooling, operating in a broad range of harsh environments including uninhabited aircraft bays.
The NXT-28 supports vehicle-location-based, customer-specific configurations stored in non-volatile memory and loaded at startup to fulfill
application specific requirements. All configurations are authenticated at startup, and if tampered with, the unit is placed in a fail-safe mode.

Page 3 of 4
Part Number: AE103548-001
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NAME PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
GES-NXT-28 AE103548-001
Military Rugged Ethernet Switch/Router, Airborne and Ground Qualified, 24x 10/100/1000
BASE-T and 4x 100/1000/10000 10GBASE-T ports.
Note: GES-NXT-28 HW ICD is document# AE303588-001.
GES-NXT-28 w/ Combined
Mounting Plate
AE103671-001
Military Rugged Ethernet Switch/Router, Airborne and Ground Qualified, 24x 10/100/1000
BASE-T and 4x 100/1000/10000 10GBASE-T ports w/External Mounting Plate.
Accessories
External Mounting Plate for
GES-NXT-28
AE103478-001 External Mounting Plate with captive screws for GES-NXT-28 (AE103548-001).
J1 Lab Power Breakout Box AE103557-001 Power breakout box with red/black banana plugs to J1 connector.
J2 Lab Ethernet Breakout Cable Meritec 948545
4x 10Gbps Mil-Circular to RJ45 breakout cable. ER17/PG/NKEY/CAD TO (4) RJ45 BRAID,
HALAR,15FT LONG
J3 Lab Ethernet Breakout Cable AE103558-001 12x 1Gbps Mil-Circular to RJ45 breakout cable.
J4 Lab Ethernet Breakout Cable AE103558-002 12x 1Gbps Mil-Circular to RJ45 breakout cable.
GES-NXT-28
1775 West Hibiscus Blvd Suite 200
Melbourne Florida 32901
Tel. (321) 984-1671 Fax. (321) 984-0366
www.aeronix.com - mailto:ethernet@aeronix.com ADS-082-GES-NXT-28 Rev 2.1 Page 4 of 4
3D Models Available Upon Request
Part Number: AE103548-001